## 12 Recd PCT/PTO 04 JUN 1998

Form PTO-1595

08-14-1998



09/077913

100793456 No. : Bayer 10,100-KGB

: Le A 31 427-PUS KK/CS/Rt

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PAT	ENI	SONLY		
Honorable Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Box Assignment					
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2.	Name and Add	dress of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Peter JESCHKE Gerhard BONSE Gerhard THIELKING Winfried ETZEL Achim HARDER Norbert MENCKE Horst KLEINKAUF Rainer ZOCHER Katsuharu IINUMA Kouichi MIYAMOTO		Bayer Aktieng D-51368 Leve Germany		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional nar attached?	ne(s) & addresses	
	[ ] Yes [ X] No		[ ] Yes [ X	] No	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Maria de Paris de La compansa de la			
	[X] Assignment [] Merg	er			
	[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Chang	ge of	Name []	Other	
	Execution Date: March 12, 1998, March 23, 1998, March May 12, 1998, May 12	h 23,	1998, April 8,		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together application is: March 12, 1998, March March 23, 1998, March May 12, 1998, May 12,	31, 19 23, 19	998, March 16	, 1998, March 16, 1998,	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В. І	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attac	ched?	[ ] Yes	[ X] No	
			REEL:	PATENT 9376 FRAME: 0686	

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

## SPRUNG KRAMER SCHAEFER & BRISCOE

660 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591-5144 (914) 332-1700

6.	Total number of application	is and patents involved: _1_			
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
	[ ] Enclosed	[ X] Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account			
8.	Deposit Account Number: 9	02-144 5			
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<del></del> 9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any of the original document.			
	Kurt G. Briscoe	(+6) - 6.4.98			
	Name of Person Signing	Signature i Date			
	Reg. No.: 33,141				
	Total number of pages inclu	ading cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
	Active framework and the state of a partition of the state of the stat	ADDITIONAL FEE			
	Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. <u>02-1445</u> .				
	660 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 1059 (914) 332-1700	91-514-4			

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Peter Jeschke 2) Gerhard Bonse 3) Gerhard Thielking
- 4) Winfried Etzel 5) Achim Harder 6) Norbert Mencke
- 7) Horst Kleinkauf 8) Rainer Zocher 9) Katsuharu Iinuma
- 10) Kouichi Miyamoto
- 1 6 c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 7) Baseler Strasse 17, D 12205 Berlin, Germany
- 8) Lauenburger Strasse 37, D 12169 Berlin, Germany
- 9) 3-13-5-Utsukusigaoka, Aoba-ku, 225 Yokohama, Japan
- 10) Melanchthon-Strasse 20, D 10557 Berlin, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF SUBSTITUTED ARYL LACTIC ACID CONTAINING CYCLODEPSIPEPTIDES WITH 24 RING ATOMS"

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	inventor(s)/Errinder
12 03. 1998	1. Peter Jaglu
27 2 7 <b>9</b> 96	2. 4 1 3 C. L
16.03.1548	3 ferhand hind hang
16.07.1998	4 Wilht
23.3 1998	5. Achim Hasdes
Hand, 23 1998	a Wantit all
1 8ps, 7 1998	7. Hoist Clauke at
8. April 1398	* Kun Fre

PATENT REEL: 9376 FRAME: 0688 may 12, 1998 12, 05, 1998 9. Katsufan Suinea

Le A 31 427-PUS

PATENT REEL: 9376 FRAME: 0689